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 10.28       +1.2  Zalazar Ayala Misael Jonas          7 /9 /1996 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 10.31       -0.3  Almiron Escobar, César              6 /8 /2001 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 10.51       +0.8  Mongelós Alvarez, Gustavo Alejandro 29/5 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   SemMarConTo     10/04  

 10.55       +0.3  Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis         3 /5 /1999 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 10.56       +0.3  Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel          1 /3 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 10.57       +0.3  Ortiz Gonzalez Christopher Josue    2 /8 /1995 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 10.69       +1.9  Vargas Cataldo Mateo                27/7 /2002 INT     FPA     PAR   JCS4-5          05/05  

 10.70       -0.3  Ortiz Vera, Rodrigo Ariel           17/2 /2004 AAC     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 10.79       -0.4  Bareiro Enzo                        28/5 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 10.83       -0.3  Duarte Valiente, Anhuar Moisés      24/5 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 10.84       +1.2  Irala Maciel  Juan Sebastian        21/1 /2000 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 11.06       +1.7  Ayala. Edgar                        30/6 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 11.09       +1.2  Gimenez Servian Elias Ruben         1 /4 /2006 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 11.10       +1.1  Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique         14/11/2007 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 11.10       +0.3  Pereira Enciso Fabian               1 /10/2003 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 11.19       -0.3  Nestor Andres Recalde Fariã±a       21/8 /2002 COR     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 11.26       +0.4  Gonzalez Lauro                      2 /12/1995 UTC     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 11.44       +0.9  Mereles Elias                       31/8 /1993 UTC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  
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 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 20.69       -0.7  Almiron Escobar, César              6 /8 /2001 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 21.28       -0.7  Sanchez Paredes, Jhumiler Tobias    14/11/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 21.69       -0.7  Ortiz Gonzalez Christopher Josue    2 /8 /1995 COR     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 21.85       +1.2  Vargas Cataldo Mateo                27/7 /2002 INT     FPA     PAR   JCS4-5          05/05  

 21.87       -0.7  Bareiro Enzo                        28/5 /2000 PAC     FPA     FPA   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 21.90       +0.2  Wood Niella Paul                    29/2 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 22.13       +0.4  Irala Maciel  Juan Sebastian        21/1 /2000 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 22.48       -0.7  Pereira Enciso Fabian               1 /10/2003 AAC     -       FPA   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 22.54       -0.7  Ayala. Edgar                        30/6 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 22.61       +0.5  Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique         14/11/2007 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 22.76       -0.7  Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham 7 /2 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 22.82       +1.1  Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel          28/2 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 22.98       -0.7  Hadid Moises Zaragosa Aguilera      2 /5 /2002 COR     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 23.29       +0.4  Mereles Elias                       31/8 /1993 UTC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 23.34       -0.7  Gonzalez Lauro                      2 /12/1995 UTC     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 23.39       -0.7  Gill Insaurralde Oscar David        15/10/2005 CGZ     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 23.39       -0.7  Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa       16/11/2007 DSJ     -       FPA   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 23.61       +0.4  Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo         2 /1 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  
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 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 0.48.67           Sanchez Paredes, Jhumiler Tobias    14/11/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 0.49.44           Wood Niella Paul                    29/2 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CWAJZ2024       06/04  

 0.49.58           Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio     16/7 /2000 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 0.50.07           Coronel Villamayor, Pedro Raul      18/6 /2002 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 0.51.24           Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham 7 /2 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 0.51.72           Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa       16/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 0.52.02           Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel     10/7 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 0.52.75           Moraez, Sergio                      11/11/1994 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 0.52.93           Ramirez Falcón Albaro Ezequiel      23/3 /2004 CAE     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 0.53.19           Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo         2 /1 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 0.53.24           Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio         26/1 /2004 PAC     -       FPA   FestVyR1        02/03  



 0.53.32           Cabrera Ramírez, José Ramón         16/1 /2003 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 0.53.32           José Ramon Cabrera                  16/1 /2003 AAP     APF     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 0.53.56           Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel          28/2 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 0.54.01           Roman Lucas Samuel                  24/6 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 0.54.65           GARCETE VERA MATEO                  10/8 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 0.55.98           Villar Rivas Jorge Luis             31/1 /1987 SAJ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 0.56.02           Romero Octavio Ruben                20/6 /2007 CAS     FPA     ARG   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 0.57.24           Ortega Dohmann Santiago             25/2 /1997 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  
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 1.57.66           Arrua Rodis Antoliano               17/12/1997 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 1.57.70           Lopez Villalba, Aguistin            28/8 /1999 AVT     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 1.57.84           Moraez, Sergio                      11/11/1994 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 1.58.16           Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel     10/7 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 2.00.54           Ruffinelli Gonzalez Giuliano        5 /3 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 2.04.04           BENITEZ ARZAMENDIA ALBERTO VALENTIN 17/12/2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 2.04.54           Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa       16/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 2.05.52           Andres Zaracho                      28/11/2001 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 2.06.39           Reyes Maidana Juan David            19/8 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 2.10.20           Anazco Colman Bruno Ariel           27/6 /2002 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 2.10.54           GARCETE VERA MATEO                  10/8 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 2.11.90           Araujo Machuca, Andres Edilberto    13/5 /1995 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 2.14.30           Leiva Alarcon, Fabio Moises         7 /5 /2003 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 2.18.43           Ortega Dohmann Santiago             25/2 /1997 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  
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 3.52.96           Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel      5 /2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   CWAJZ2024       06/04  

 4.06.64           Marcos Alexis Ramirez Reinaldi      18/7 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 4.10.50           Rivero Bueno Rodolfo Walkir         28/10/1985 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 4.14.21           Arrua Rodis Antoliano               17/12/1997 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 4.18.28           Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel     10/7 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 4.18.95           Araujo Machuca, Andres Edilberto    13/5 /1995 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 4.19.05           Martinez Benitez Luis Fernando      13/8 /1997 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 4.28.50           Yahari Sosa, Alfredo                5 /12/1990 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 4.29.28           Pedro Rojas                         25/2 /2004 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 4.38.87           Britez Penayo Edgar Rafael          7 /6 /1995 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 4.49.81           GARCETE VERA MATEO                  10/8 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 4.56.66           Santacruz Lopez Marcelo Valentin    14/2 /2008 AJC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 4.57.71           Ortigoza Barzalá Alejandro David    17/6 /2004 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 4.59.08           Sanchez Martinez, Julio Cesar       29/10/2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 5.02.08           Villalba Caballero, Jorge Gustavo   15/2 /1983 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 5.15.85           Richard Ovelar Ferreira             27/1 /2007 AJC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 5.17.01           Juan De Jesús López                 4 /1 /2004 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  
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 08.51.53          Marcos Alexis Ramirez Reinaldi      18/7 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 09.07.13          Rodolfo Rivero                      28/10/1985 EFR     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 09.25.11          Anazco Colman Bruno Ariel           27/6 /2002 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 09.28.33          Silguero Olmedo Hector Ramon        4 /6 /1991 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 09.53.68          Yahari Sosa, Alfredo                5 /12/1990 CGZ     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 09.55.51          Pedro Rojas                         25/2 /2004 ASL     APF     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 10.07.92          Caballero Ortiz Elias David         16/4 /1996 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 10.12.00          Morales Acosta Ever Joel            26/4 /2005 CGZ     FPA     PAR   ABP24           13/04  

 10.17.23          Garay Penayo Pedro Wilfrido         20/5 /1982 AAP     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 10.24.97          Rojas Ovelar Jose Benjamín          25/10/2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   ABP24           13/04  

 10.35.92          Gonzalez Silvero Isabelino          20/2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 12.07.99          Benitez Encina, Freddy Angel        2 /10/1981 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 13.11.35          Klassen Derksen, Udo                13/1 /1976 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 13.34.25          Ayala Segovia Guillermo Daniel      28/2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 13.36.45          Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel    30/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  
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 14.38.42          Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel      5 /2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   CWAMNASA2024    06/04  

 15.32.83          Marcos Alexis Ramirez Reinaldi      18/7 /2000 AJC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 16.01.92          Rivero Bueno Rodolfo Walkir         28/10/1985 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 16.14.38          Cáceres Paéz, Amado                 14/2 /1992 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 16.42.23          Anazco Colman Bruno Ariel           27/6 /2002 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 16.46.46          Pedro Rojas                         25/2 /2004 ASL     APF     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  



 16.50.35          Fernando Jose Cabrera               10/1 /2000 AAP     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 16.53.33          Alvides Villan Andres David         14/5 /1993 CGZ     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 16.53.67          Araujo Machuca, Andres Edilberto    13/5 /1995 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 16.57.19          Samaniego Aguero Esteban Raul       17/2 /1997 CGZ     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 17.02.32          Fernandez Cordobe Fabio Hernan      27/8 /1990 AAP     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 17.07.77          Silvero Francisco Javier            4 /10/1991 AAP     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 17.25.58          Leite Ortiz Victor Adrián           24/8 /1985 PMC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 17.27.42          Pineda Troche José Alberto          20/10/1990 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 17.32.00          Vazquez Milciades                   24/9 /1997 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 17.39.15          Esmildo Gonzalez                    6 /4 /1997 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 18.02.32          Jara Piccardo, Rodrigo Nicolas      25/1 /1989 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 18.10.93          Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel     10/7 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 18.31.09          Caballero Romero, Ruben Dario       19/3 /1990 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  
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 14.58       +1.6  Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham 7 /2 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  
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 0.54.79           Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham 7 /2 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CWAMNASA2024    06/04  

 0.57.20           Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo         2 /1 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 

 

     Alto  : Mayores-M 
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 1.45              Coronel Vielman, Hector Daniel      18/4 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 1.35              Zuddy Mendez Thomas Antonio         19/2 /1963 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  
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 7.15        +0.2  Villalba Barrios Alexander          11/1 /2007 ADF     FPA     PAR   ABP24           13/04  

 7.06        -0.1  Lugo Amarilla Juan Gabriel          12/11/1997 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 6.95        +1.6  Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham 7 /2 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 6.41        +1.1  Miño Pereira Gustavo Ariel          10/4 /2006 CGZ     FPA     PAR   ABP24           13/04  

 6.24        +0.5  Roman Lucas Samuel                  24/6 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 5.87        +0.4  Gamarra Matto Axel Mathias          21/9 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 5.77        -0.3  Benítez Romero, Arsenio             28/10/1999 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 5.42        +0.4  Dominguez Chavez Fernando Angel     13/1 /2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 5.25        +0.6  Coronel Vielman, Hector Daniel      18/4 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 4.83        -1.6  Martinez Leiva, Angel Catalino      20/6 /1978 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 4.66        -0.8  Santander Ybarrola Matias Javier    17/4 /2008 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

  

 

     Bala 7.260 Kgs : Mayores-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 07.74             Martinez Leiva, Angel Catalino      20/6 /1978 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 

 

     Disco 2.000 Kgs : Mayores-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 36.97             Baez Duarte Bernardo                6 /5 /1998 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 15.41             Hermosilla Ruiz Edward Reinaldo     22/10/1974 CAE     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 

 

     Jabalina 0.800 Kgs : Mayores-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 72.50             Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni       23/3 /1994 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 71.61             Flaming, Lars Anthony               27/2 /2003 ADF     FPA     PAR   GP24ConTour     23/03  

 60.34             Fatecha Riveros Victor Abel         10/3 /1988 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 51.79             Sanabria Montiel Diego Tobias       31/5 /2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 50.08             Nuñez Gomez Luis Fernando           19/8 /2005 CAS     FPA     PAR   ABP24           13/04  

 44.77             Baez Duarte Bernardo                6 /5 /1998 AAC     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 44.14             Vazquez Vazquez Emilio Ezequiel     5 /6 /2006 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 38.44             Schultz Gonzalez, Damian            19/4 /1988 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 35.64             Perez Juan Gabriel                  11/10/1989 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 29.71             Aquino Martinez Rodrigo Manuel      3 /7 /2006 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 26.76             Hermosilla Ruiz Edward Reinaldo     22/10/1974 CAE     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 

     Martillo 7.260 Kgs : Mayores-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 46.57             Ovelar Barrios Silvio Cesar         1 /1 /1995 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 21.47             Baez Duarte Bernardo                6 /5 /1998 AAC     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  



  Mayores-F 
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 11.70       -0.1  Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren       13/11/1998 PAC     FPA     PAR   CWAJZ2024       06/04  

 11.97       +0.0  Gimenez Gustale, Macarena María     12/6 /1999 DSJ     FPA     PAR   2CVyS_CB        28/04  

 12.15       +1.1  Dure Alvarenga Briza Arenella       18/10/2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   RCUSA           06/04  

 12.22       +1.4  Richter Candia Johanna Ailin        17/4 /2000 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 12.43       +1.1  Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle         19/12/1989 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 12.58       -0.8  Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea            24/10/2001 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 12.61       +0.9  Baez Gonzalez Larissa Noemi         21/7 /1998 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 12.81       +1.4  León Gimenez Catherine Magaly       18/8 /2005 CAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 12.86       -0.3  Narvaez, Cecilia Milagros           24/1 /2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 13.07       +1.1  Cardozo Godoy, Julieta              22/8 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 13.18       -0.3  Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena          17/5 /2005 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 13.20       -0.3  Quiñonez Zelada, Jazmin Araceli     12/05/2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 13.42       +0.9  Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle   9 /12/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 13.47       +1.4  Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 13.47       +1.2  Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti          25/1 /2007 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 13.55       -0.4  Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther     16/1 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 13.65       -0.7  Rojas Centurión Maria Belen         20/11/1994 UTC     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 13.66       +1.1  Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel       11/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 13.72       +1.1  Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella   4 /3 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 13.74       +1.4  Silva Argüello, Zunilda             13/1 /1975 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 

  

     200 Electronico  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 24.12       +0.8  Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren       13/11/1998 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 25.45       +0.8  Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea            24/10/2001 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 25.48       +0.8  Richter Candia Johanna Ailin        17/4 /2000 CGZ     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 25.85       +0.8  Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 26.05       +0.3  Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi     29/12/2006 AAC     FPA     PAR   ABP24           13/04  

 26.94       +1.5  Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz    6 /10/2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   SurAlabama1     15/03  

 27.02       +0.8  Narvaez, Cecilia Milagros           24/1 /2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 27.17       +1.6  Quiñonez Zelada, Jazmin Araceli     12/05/2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 27.35       +0.8  Cardozo Godoy, Julieta              22/8 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 27.86       +0.8  Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella   4 /3 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 28.17       +1.6  González Martínez Giovanna Micaela  7 /4 /2000 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 28.27       +0.8  Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena          17/5 /2005 AAC     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 28.28       +0.5  Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 28.43       +0.5  Lizana Escobar Shirley Mirelia      21/8 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 29.14       +0.5  Nadine Abdala Marecos               25/1 /1998 AJC     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 29.41       +1.6  Silva Argüello, Zunilda             13/1 /1975 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 30.57       +0.8  Gauto Corrales Paula Georgina       23/6 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 30.67       +0.8  Wiebe De Klassen, Jony Christine    21/8 /1982 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 34.19       +0.8  Cantero Ramoa Pamela Esther         6 /11/2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 36.03       +1.6  Leticia Penayo                      9 /11/1985 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 

 

     400 Electronico  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 0.59.01           Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi     29/12/2006 AAC     FPA     PAR   ABP24           13/04  

 1.00.25           Martinez Martinez Araceli           5 /8 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 1.00.67           Anazco Colman Maria Leticia         2 /1 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 1.01.66           González Martínez Giovanna Micaela  7 /4 /2000 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 1.02.47           Ramirez Acuna Maria Paz             12/8 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 1.03.70           Diaz Gonzalez Danna Sofia           28/10/2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 1.04.42           Noguera Brizuela Jeruti             23/9 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 1.05.30           Bibolini Prono Renata Maria         8 /9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 1.05.75           Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 1.06.17           Cardenas Villalba Rossana Maria     22/5 /1997 CGZ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 1.06.65           Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana      8 /3 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 1.07.23           Rojas Centurión Maria Belen         20/11/1994 UTC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 1.07.61           Nadine Abdala Marecos               25/1 /1998 AJC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 1.08.44           Lizana Escobar Shirley Mirelia      21/8 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 1.15.04           Martínez González,  Mirna Edith     27/8 /1979 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 1.16.75           Zárate Roa Fiorella Margarita       11/12/2007 AAP     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 1.31.50           Gomez De Ayala, Celia               5 /7 /1974 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

     800 Electronico  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 2.13.82           Caballero Rognoni Maria Hortensia   28/4 /1987 TSC     FPA     PAR   CWAMNASA2024    06/04  

 2.18.16           Anazco Colman Maria Leticia         2 /1 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 2.20.00           Martinez Martinez Araceli           5 /8 /2004 CAÑ     -       FPA   CWAMNASA2024    06/04  

 2.26.10           Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi     29/12/2006 AAC     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 2.26.67           González Martínez Giovanna Micaela  7 /4 /2000 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 2.29.08           Noguera Brizuela Jeruti             23/9 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 2.29.43           Diaz Gonzalez Danna Sofia           28/10/2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 2.31.12           Cardenas Villalba Rossana Maria     22/5 /1997 CGZ     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 2.31.16           Ramirez Acuna Maria Paz             12/8 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 2.32.07           Bibolini Prono Renata Maria         8 /9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 2.33.36           Chamorro Fatima                     12/5 /2001 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 2.37.49           Garay Mongelos Bianca Magali        5 /7 /2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 2.38.67           Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz    6 /10/2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   SurAlabama1     12/04  

 2.40.43           Riveros Mereles Giovanna Bianca     5 /1 /2006 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 2.41.45           Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana      8 /3 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 

 

     1500 Electronico  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 4.31.86           Caballero Rognoni Maria Hortensia   28/4 /1987 TSC     FPA     PAR   CWAJZ2024       06/04  

 4.47.29           Anazco Colman Maria Leticia         2 /1 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 4.56.75           Ortiz Eva                           2 /8 /1986 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 5.14.89           Chamorro Fatima                     12/5 /2001 AAC     -       FPA   FestMFyF        10/03  

 5.22.36           Cardenas Villalba Rossana Maria     22/5 /1997 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 5.29.89           Caceres Velazquez Diana Belen       28/10/2003 CGZ     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 5.42.22           Dos Santos Barriocanal, Maia        10/3 /2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 5.44.64           Riveros Mereles Giovanna Bianca     5 /1 /2006 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 5.49.11           Noguera Brizuela Jeruti             23/9 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 5.49.11           Almeida Nuñez Fidelina              11/4 /1978 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 5.51.40           Garay Mongelos Bianca Magali        5 /7 /2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 5.52.49           Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana      8 /3 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 5.54.27           Jara Arzamendia Nathalia Febe       8 /10/1997 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 6.02.53           Martinez Franco Dilva               15/08/1992 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 6.12.66           Martínez González,  Mirna Edith     27/8 /1979 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 7.23.75           Zárate Roa Fiorella Margarita       11/12/2007 AAP     -       FPA   ABP24           13/04  

 

 

     3000 Electronico  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 11.07.58          Ortiz Eva                           2 /8 /1986 CGZ     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 11.55.63          Almeida Nuñez Fidelina              11/4 /1978 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 13.47.81          Martinez Franco Dilva               15/08/1992 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 

 

     5000 Electronico  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 20.12.41          Almeida Nuñez Fidelina              11/4 /1978 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 20.35.57          Chamorro Fatima                     12/5 /2001 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 22.06.29          Mercado Legal, Yluminada            29/11/1987 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 22.52.01          Dos Santos Barriocanal, Maia        10/3 /2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 24.12.21          Martínez González,  Mirna Edith     27/8 /1979 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 33.28.80          Bustos Britez Bianca                21/7 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 38.09.40          Salinas Leguizamón, María Alicia    4 /2 /1962 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 

 

     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 14.14       +1.0  Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 14.65       +1.0  Pirelli Cubas, Anna Camila Donatell 30/1 /1989 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 14.69       +0.2  Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz    6 /10/2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   SurAlabama1     16/03  

 14.98       +1.0  Paredes Ramos, Rossmary             31/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 16.44       +0.2  Roman Colina Luciana Lujan          23/2 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 16.69       +1.9  Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 18.84       +0.2  Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin      3 /12/2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 

 

     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.08.30           Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi     29/12/2006 AAC     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 1.15.63           Britez Bedoya Josefina              23/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 1.19.61           Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana      8 /3 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 

 



 

     3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.76 Mts : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 11.29.64          Rivera Rivas Daniela                24/05/2002 PAC     FPA     PAR   Milesplit5-5    05/05  

 13.08.62          Gonzalez, Rocio Nathalia            20/9 /1996 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 

 

     Alto  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.63              Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz    6 /10/2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   SurAlabama1     12/04  

 1.60              Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 1.55              Pirelli Cubas, Anna Camila Donatell 30/1 /1989 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 1.25              Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella   4 /3 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 1.25              Tovar Amadeo, Carolina              10/7 /1975 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 1.20              Noguera Brizuela, Anahi             30/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 

 

     Largo  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 5.67        -0.3  Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CWAJZ2024       06/04  

 5.58        +0.6  Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle         19/12/1989 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 5.38        +0.0  Roman Colina Luciana Lujan          23/2 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ABP24           13/04  

 5.34        +0.1  Pirelli Cubas, Anna Camila Donatell 30/1 /1989 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 5.31        +0.8  Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther     16/1 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   ABP24           13/04  

 5.00        +0.6  Britez Bedoya Josefina              23/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 4.96        +1.7  Paredes Ramos, Rossmary             31/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 4.91        -1.3  Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz    6 /10/2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   SurAlabama1     04/02  

 4.90        +0.5  Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti          25/1 /2007 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 4.60        -0.3  Mendieta Melissa                    12/7 /1995 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 4.50        -0.0  Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena          17/5 /2005 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 4.32        -0.0  Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella   4 /3 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 4.30        -3.9  Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin      3 /12/2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 4.21        +0.8  Wiebe De Klassen, Jony Christine    21/8 /1982 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 4.07        -0.5  Britez Bedoya Florencia             27/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

  

 

     Triple  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 10.87       +1.3  Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther     16/1 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   ABP24           13/04  

 09.83       +0.0  Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin      3 /12/2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   ABP24           13/04  

 08.79       +0.0  Noguera Brizuela, Anahi             30/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 

 

     Garrocha  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 3.30              Britez Bedoya Josefina              23/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 2.90              Britez Bedoya Florencia             27/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ABP24           13/04  

 

 

     Bala 4.000 Kgs : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 14.79             Florentin Flaming Fedra Rayen       4 /6 /2001 PAC     FPA     PAR   SAOC1-2-5       05/05  

 13.26             Pirelli Cubas, Anna Camila Donatell 30/1 /1989 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 11.54             Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 11.19             Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz    6 /10/2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   SurAlabama1     26/04  

 10.47             Mendieta Melissa                    12/7 /1995 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 08.10             Aguero Ibarra, Pabla Lucila         15/1 /1961 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 

     Disco 1.000 Kgs : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 41.76             Florentin Flaming Fedra Rayen       4 /6 /2001 PAC     FPA     PAR   FeUSA1          05/04  

 26.48             Garay Miranda Lorena Beatriz        2 /10/1993 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 16.30             Hermosilla Pizzurno Melody Elizabet 16/5 /2006 CAE     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 16.25             Aguero Ibarra, Pabla Lucila         15/1 /1961 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 

 

     Jabalina 0.600 Kgs : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 44.55             Veloso Nazer Fiorella Jazmin        21/9 /2002 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CWAMNASA2024    06/04  

 42.58             Pirelli Cubas, Anna Camila Donatell 30/1 /1989 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 38.35             Caceres Duarte, Maria Jose          6 /5 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 38.24             Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz    6 /10/2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   SurAlabama1     26/04  

 37.94             Mendieta Melissa                    12/7 /1995 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 33.72             Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 33.49             Gomez Medina Sol Camila             4 /2 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 32.40             Perez Nuñez Maria Lujan             28/6 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ABP24           13/04  



 30.41             Florentin Flaming Fedra Rayen       4 /6 /2001 PAC     FPA     PAR   FeUSA1          14/03  

 28.51             Torales Almiron Mónica Elizabeth    27/8 /1983 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 24.00             Wiebe De Klassen, Jony Christine    21/8 /1982 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 23.15             Tovar Amadeo, Carolina              10/7 /1975 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 20.73             Aguero Ibarra, Pabla Lucila         15/1 /1961 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 16.88             Gomez De Ayala, Celia               5 /7 /1974 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 

     Martillo 4.000 Kgs : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 46.74             Godoy Cano Nair Arami               26/12/1999 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 38.54             Ramírez Britos Rosa Maria           23/8 /1995 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 30.00             Aguero Ibarra, Pabla Lucila         15/1 /1961 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 

 

     Heptathlon  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 4586              Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz    6 /10/2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   SurAlabama1     01/01  

   

100 C/V/ 14.69 +0.2 883/Alto/ 1.63 771/Bala/ 10.86  586/200/ 27.92 +3.0 637/Largo/ 4.73 +0.0 487/Jabalina/ 38.24  

634/800/ 2.38.67 0 588 

 

 


